



Chamlin & Associates

Agency: Village of Lisbon
Project Name: Sanitary Sewer Collection System - Contract 3
Estimate: 0.00

Date: 15-Jun-25
Time: 2:00 p.m.

Chamlin & Associates				Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		D Construction 1488 S. Broadway Coal City. IL 60416		Performance Construction & 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		R.A.S. Land Management Co 8011 Walker Road Yorkville, IL 60560		Stott Contracting, LLC 6630 Ashton Road Morris, IL 60450		Winner Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Drive Naperville, IL 60546	
Agency: Village of Lisbon		Date: 15-Jun-25													
Project Name: Sanitary Sewer Collection System - Contract 3		Time: 2:00 p.m.													
Estimate: 0.00															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	LIFT STATION NO. 5	L SUM	1		\$ -	219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	245,640.00	\$ 245,640.00	235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
2	LIFT STATION NO. 6	L SUM	1		\$ -	219,000.00	\$ 219,000.00	300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	274,240.00	\$ 274,240.00	235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
3	SANITARY MANHOLE TYPE A, 4' DIA., TYPE 1 FRAME & CLOSED LID	EACH	21		\$ -	6,500.00	\$ 136,500.00	6,250.00	\$ 131,250.00	18,900.00	\$ 396,900.00	15,132.00	\$ 317,772.00	6,200.00	\$ 130,200.00
4	SANITARY SEWER, 8" SDR 26 (CL 160) PVC	FOOT	5038		\$ -	131.00	\$ 659,978.00	125.00	\$ 629,750.00	226.00	\$ 1,138,588.00	225.80	\$ 1,137,580.40	140.00	\$ 705,320.00
5	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	50		\$ -	2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 160,000.00	1,669.00	\$ 83,450.00	2,300.00	\$ 115,000.00
6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (STUB TO PROPERTY LINE), 6"	FOOT	1504		\$ -	84.00	\$ 126,336.00	8.00	\$ 12,032.00	80.00	\$ 120,320.00	219.80	\$ 330,579.20	135.00	\$ 203,040.00
7	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. A	EACH	44		\$ -	7,800.00	\$ 343,200.00	11,500.00	\$ 506,000.00	6,900.00	\$ 303,600.00	12,216.30	\$ 537,517.20	19,000.00	\$ 836,000.00
8	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. B	EACH	43		\$ -	5,060.00	\$ 217,580.00	9,500.00	\$ 408,500.00	4,800.00	\$ 206,400.00	4,408.00	\$ 189,544.00	9,200.00	\$ 395,600.00
9	FORCE MAIN, 2"	FOOT	410		\$ -	50.00	\$ 20,500.00	70.00	\$ 28,700.00	55.00	\$ 22,550.00	55.00	\$ 22,550.00	72.00	\$ 29,520.00
10	CONNECT TO EXISTING 4" FORCE MAIN	L. SUM	1		\$ -	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	FORCE MAIN, 2" CONSTRUCTED IN COMMON TRENCH	L.F.	529		\$ -	30.00	\$ 15,870.00	38.00	\$ 20,102.00	42.00	\$ 22,218.00	55.00	\$ 29,095.00	72.00	\$ 38,088.00
12	TRENCH REPAIR - GRASS AREAS	FOOT	4894		\$ -	22.00	\$ 107,668.00	13.00	\$ 63,622.00	26.00	\$ 127,244.00	13.00	\$ 63,622.00	18.00	\$ 88,092.00
13	TRENCH REPAIR - AGGREGATE	FOOT	763		\$ -	30.00	\$ 22,890.00	25.00	\$ 19,075.00	78.00	\$ 59,514.00	10.00	\$ 7,630.00	13.00	\$ 9,919.00
14	TRENCH REPAIR - HMA DRIVES	FOOT	320		\$ -	50.00	\$ 16,000.00	25.00	\$ 8,000.00	165.00	\$ 52,800.00	35.00	\$ 11,200.00	65.00	\$ 20,800.00
15	TRENCH REPAIR - P.C.C. DRIVES	FOOT	56		\$ -	130.00	\$ 7,280.00	105.00	\$ 5,880.00	260.00	\$ 14,560.00	135.00	\$ 7,560.00	121.00	\$ 6,776.00
16	TRENCH REPAIR - P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	FOOT	36		\$ -	75.00	\$ 2,700.00	105.00	\$ 3,780.00	180.00	\$ 6,480.00	135.00	\$ 4,860.00	83.00	\$ 2,988.00
17	TRENCH REPAIR - ROADWAY	FOOT	1243		\$ -	30.00	\$ 37,290.00	39.00	\$ 48,477.00	206.00	\$ 256,058.00	30.00	\$ 37,290.00	65.00	\$ 80,795.00
18	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	1000		\$ -	190.00	\$ 190,000.00	25.00	\$ 25,000.00	425.00	\$ 425,000.00	200.00	\$ 200,000.00	110.00	\$ 110,000.00
19	ABANDON EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM	L. SUM	1		\$ -	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	EXPLORATORY DIGGING	HOURS	32		\$ -	350.00	\$ 11,200.00	200.00	\$ 6,400.00	450.00	\$ 14,400.00	400.00	\$ 12,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L SUM	1		\$ -	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	64,953.00	\$ 64,953.00	34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	EROSION CONTROL	L SUM	1		\$ -	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
23	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 6"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	80.50	\$ 1,610.00	24.00	\$ 480.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	33.00	\$ 660.00
24	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 8"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	91.00	\$ 1,820.00	24.00	\$ 480.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	45.00	\$ 900.00
25	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 10"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	98.55	\$ 1,971.00	24.00	\$ 480.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	60.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 12"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	107.75	\$ 2,155.00	29.00	\$ 580.00	125.00	\$ 2,500.00	70.00	\$ 1,400.00
27	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 14"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	134.25	\$ 2,685.00	31.00	\$ 620.00	125.00	\$ 2,500.00	103.00	\$ 2,060.00
28	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 16"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	134.25	\$ 2,685.00	35.00	\$ 700.00	135.00	\$ 2,700.00	105.00	\$ 2,100.00
29	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 18"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	227.50	\$ 4,550.00	46.00	\$ 920.00	135.00	\$ 2,700.00	145.00	\$ 2,900.00
30	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 20"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	245.25	\$ 4,905.00	56.00	\$ 1,120.00	150.00	\$ 3,000.00	165.00	\$ 3,300.00
31	STORM SEWER / TILE REPAIR, 24"	FOOT	20		\$ -	0.01	\$ 0.20	276.00	\$ 5,520.00	65.00	\$ 1,300.00	150.00	\$ 3,000.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	TRENCH REPAIR - GRASS (SOD)	FOOT	571		\$ -	45.00	\$ 25,695.00	30.00	\$ 17,130.00	98.00	\$ 55,958.00	50.00	\$ 28,550.00	52.00	\$ 29,692.00
33	TREE REMOVAL 6" DIA. AND LARGER	IN. DIA.	300		\$ -	33.00	\$ 9,900.00	20.75	\$ 6,225.00	450.00	\$ 135,000.00	60.00	\$ 18,000.00	41.00	\$ 12,300.00
34	PLANT SITE IMPROVEMENTS (SHEETS 16 & 20)	L. SUM	1		\$ -	334,240.00	\$ 334,240.00	650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	386,417.00	\$ 386,417.00	499,000.00	\$ 499,000.00

35	REHABILITATION OF ULTRA-VIOLET SYSTEM	L. SUM	1		\$	-	78,960.00	\$	78,960.00	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	75,500.00	\$	75,500.00	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																							
				Total Bid:	As Read:		2,999,288.80		3,828,777.00		4,037,970.00		4,093,783.60		4,042,650.00																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																													
					As Calculated:		2,999,288.80		3,828,777.00		4,037,970.00		4,093,796.80		4,042,650.00																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																													

Alternate 2 - Sheet 18				Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		D Construction		Performance Construction &		R.A.S. Land Management Co		Stott Contracting, LLC		Winner Excavating, Inc.						
						1488 S. Broadway		217 W. John Street		8011 Walker Road		6630 Ashton Road		8845 Schoger Drive						
						Coal City. IL 60416		Plano, IL 60545		Yorkville, IL 60560		Morris, IL 60450		Naperville, IL 60546						
1	SANITARY MANHOLE TYPE A, 4' DIA., TYPE 1 FRAME & CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$	-	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	18,900.00	\$	18,900.00	15,132.00	\$	15,132.00	6,300.00	\$	6,300.00
2	SANITARY SEWER, 8" SDR 26 (CL 160) PVC	FOOT	800	\$	-	131.00	\$	104,800.00	175.00	\$	140,000.00	226.00	\$	180,800.00	225.80	\$	180,640.00	165.00	\$	132,000.00
3	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	5	\$	-	2,500.00	\$	12,500.00	3,500.00	\$	17,500.00	3,200.00	\$	16,000.00	1,669.00	\$	8,345.00	1,900.00	\$	9,500.00
4	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (STUB TO PROPERTY LINE), 6"	FOOT	40	\$	-	84.00	\$	3,360.00	12.00	\$	480.00	38.00	\$	1,520.00	219.80	\$	8,792.00	145.00	\$	5,800.00

5	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. A	EACH	2		\$	-	7,800.00	\$	15,600.00	13,000.00	\$	26,000.00	4,800.00	\$	9,600.00	8,216.00	\$	16,432.00	24,000.00	\$	48,000.00
6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. B	EACH	3		\$	-	5,060.00	\$	15,180.00	11,000.00	\$	33,000.00	6,900.00	\$	20,700.00	10,225.00	\$	30,675.00	9,000.00	\$	27,000.00
7	SANITARY SERVICE (H.D.D. TO PROPERTY LINE), 6"	FOOT	65		\$	-	100.00	\$	6,500.00	300.00	\$	19,500.00	162.00	\$	10,530.00	170.00	\$	11,050.00	350.00	\$	22,750.00
8	H.D.D. SANITARY SEWER, 8" SDR 26-160 PSI "CERTA- LOK" PVC	FOOT	0		\$	-	200.00	\$	-	0.00	\$	-	0.00	\$	-	0.00	\$	-	0.00	\$	-
9	TRENCH REPAIR - GRASS AREAS	FOOT	640		\$	-	22.00	\$	14,080.00	22.00	\$	14,080.00	18.50	\$	11,840.00	13.00	\$	8,320.00	22.00	\$	14,080.00
10	TRENCH REPAIR - HMA DRIVES	FOOT	11		\$	-	50.00	\$	550.00	25.00	\$	275.00	165.00	\$	1,815.00	35.00	\$	385.00	65.00	\$	715.00
11	TRENCH REPAIR - P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	FOOT	590		\$	-	75.00	\$	44,250.00	105.00	\$	61,950.00	180.00	\$	106,200.00	135.00	\$	79,650.00	83.00	\$	48,970.00
12	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	100		\$	-	200.00	\$	20,000.00	25.00	\$	2,500.00	425.00	\$	42,500.00	200.00	\$	20,000.00	110.00	\$	11,000.00
					\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-		\$	-
				Total Bid:	As Read:		243,320.00		325,285.00		420,405.00		379,421.00		325,315.00						
					As Calculated:		243,320.00		325,285.00		420,405.00		379,421.00		326,115.00						

Alternate 3 - Sheet 17				Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		D Construction		Performance Construction &		R.A.S. Land Management Co		Stott Contracting, LLC		Winner Excavating, Inc.	
						1488 S. Broadway		217 W. John Street		8011 Walker Road		6630 Ashton Road		8845 Schoger Drive	
						Coal City. IL 60416		Plano, IL 60545		Yorkville, IL 60560		Morris, IL 60450		Naperville, IL 60546	
1	SANITARY MANHOLE TYPE A, 4' DIA., TYPE 1 FRAME & CLOSED LID	EACH	2		\$ -	6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	18,900.00	\$ 37,800.00	15,132.00	\$ 30,264.00	6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00
2	SANITARY SEWER, 8" SDR 26 (CL 160) PVC	FOOT	400		\$ -	131.00	\$ 52,400.00	175.00	\$ 70,000.00	226.00	\$ 90,400.00	225.80	\$ 90,320.00	225.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	10		\$ -	2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	1,669.00	\$ 16,690.00	1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
4	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE (STUB TO PROPERTY LINE), 6"	FOOT	50		\$ -	84.00	\$ 4,200.00	3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	38.00	\$ 1,900.00	218.80	\$ 10,940.00	145.00	\$ 7,250.00
5	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. A	EACH	5		\$ -	7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	12.00	\$ 60.00	4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	8,216.00	\$ 41,080.00	22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO HOUSE, TY. B	EACH	5		\$ -	5,060.00	\$ 25,300.00	13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	10,225.00	\$ 51,125.00	8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	SANITARY SERVICE (H.D.D. TO PROPERTY LINE), 6"	FOOT	325		\$ -	100.00	\$ 32,500.00	320.00	\$ 104,000.00	140.00	\$ 45,500.00	179.00	\$ 58,175.00	145.00	\$ 47,125.00
8	H.D.D. SANITARY SEWER, 8" SDR 26-160 PSI "CERTA-LOK" PVC	FOOT	0		\$ -	100.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
9	TRENCH REPAIR - GRASS AREAS	FOOT	650		\$ -	22.00	\$ 14,300.00	22.00	\$ 14,300.00	18.50	\$ 12,025.00	13.00	\$ 8,450.00	22.00	\$ 14,300.00
10	TRENCH REPAIR - HMA DRIVES	FOOT	11		\$ -	50.00	\$ 550.00	25.00	\$ 275.00	165.00	\$ 1,815.00	35.00	\$ 385.00	65.00	\$ 715.00
11	TRENCH REPAIR - P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	FOOT	573		\$ -	75.00	\$ 42,975.00	105.00	\$ 60,165.00	180.00	\$ 103,140.00	135.00	\$ 77,355.00	83.00	\$ 47,559.00
12	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	100		\$ -	200.00	\$ 20,000.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	425.00	\$ 42,500.00	200.00	\$ 20,000.00	110.00	\$ 11,000.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
				Total Bid:	As Read:	269,225.00		426,840.00		415,580.00		404,784.00		399,549.00	
					As Calculated:	269,225.00		546,300.00		415,580.00		404,784.00		399,549.00	